Professional Biography of Todd LaVergne

Todd LaVergne, is a dedicated and respected member of the City of Los Angeles Equine Advisory Committee for nine years, demonstrating a profound commitment to the equine community. As a Buffalo Soldier, Todd honors the legacy of African American cavalrymen and their contributions to horsemanship. Beyond his advisory role, Todd is an avid equestrian and owns a thriving horse and pony business in Southern California. He's closely affiliated with Lead Changes, Chris Cox's nonprofit, which empowers youth through horsemanship and Christian values. Todd's devotion extends to his role as a father to Teajai, who was raised in the equestrian lifestyle and now pursuing a career as a barber. Todd, rooted in South Los Angeles, remains dedicated to equine welfare, youth mentorship through Lead Changes, and family values.

Todd remains closely connected to his parents and cherishes his lifelong roots as a resident of South Los Angeles. His unwavering commitment to the equine community, dedication to nurturing youth through Lead Changes, and his role as a loving father are testaments to his character and the positive impact he has on the Los Angeles community. Todd LaVergne's multifaceted career and personal values exemplify a life devoted to equine welfare, mentorship, and family.